Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 1017	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (イグ)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., a California Corporation	CIRRUS LOGIC, INC., a Delaware Corporation Name: Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 4210 S. Industrial Dr.
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78744
Corporation-State	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🤬 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership 22 - 7
<u> </u>	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	☐ Other
Execution Date: May 23,2001	representative designation is attached: ** Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 11449 0312	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75503406; 75463039; 75548075; 75634156; 75569668; 75471700; and 75463028	2415055; 2405129; 1758804; 2137675; 2059904; 2088121; 2059901; 1976808; 2044324; 2044304; 2144823; 1868082;
·	i ached 🕼 Yes 🔐 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Scott Thomas	0.40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed See attached Credit Card Payment Form
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4210 S. Industrial Dr. Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address.	
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78744	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Scott Thomas	6/1/01
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0281

## **CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4**

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0282

## **NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Cirrus Logic, Inc., formerly a California corporation having a business address of 3100 West Warren Avenue, Fremont, California 94538 ("CL-CA"), has been merged into Cirrus Logic, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 4210 South Industrial Drive, Austin, Texas 78744 ("Cirrus Logic");

WHEREAS, Cirrus Logic desires to acquire any and all rights, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the registered and unregistered trademarks, trademark applications, trade names, domain names, logos, designs, devices, and other indicia of source owned by CL-CA (collectively, "the Marks"), including, but not limited to, the trademark registrations and applications enumerated in the Trademark Assignment Recordation sheet, attached hereto as Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CL-CA does hereby assign, effective as of February 17, 1999, to Cirrus Logic all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.

formerly a California Corporation

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, on this 23 day of MC-2001, personally appeared Craig H. Ensley, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that s/he is authorized to execute the same and that s/he executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public, State of Texas

Name Printed: Tammi, A

Commission Expires:

TAMMI ANN NELSON Notary Public

A: 210058(4\$2Y01!.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 06/07/2001